Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Mahaparinirwan Din Report 2019-20

Name of Activity	Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Mahaparinirvan Din
Date of Activity	06.12.2019
Venue	Seminar Hall
Organizing Department	History
Collaboration / Sponsoring Agency	Department of History, ARB Garud College
	Shendurni
Number of participant	36
Impact of Activity/ outcome	Awareness the students, the life and social
	work of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar.

## **Report of the Event:**

Department of History organised the Maha - Parinirvan Din (death anniversary) of Bharatratna Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar dated on 06. 12.2019. on this occasion Dr. Prashant Deshmukh from ARB Garud College Shendurni were the garland to the photograph of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar and Mahatma Jyotiba Fule. College Development committee member Annasaheb Deshmukh, Babasaheb Vinay Jakatdar, Principal Dr. N.N. Gaikwad Vice Principal Mr. S.R.Patil ., Dr. S.D.Bhaise Mr. L.G. Kambale and students were Present.

The resource person Dr. Prashant Deshmukh reminds the ethics and Principles of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar. The devotion and scarification made by Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Towards the nation and whole the world was appreciated in the speech. The students inspired with the speech of Dr. Prashant Deshmukh. The head department of history Dr. Smt. C. S. Patil put her efforts towards the success of the program. The CDC member Annsaheb Deshmukh presided the program.

PRINCIPAL
SAU: RAJANITAI NANASAHEB DESHMUKH
ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLECT
BHADGAON DIST. JALGAON (424168)



Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Mahaparinirwan Din date: 06.12.2019





PRINCIPAL
SAU. RAJANITAI NANASAHEB DESHMUKH
ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLECE
BHADGAON DIST. JALGAON (424165)

## P.T.C. Education Society's Sau Rajanitai Nanasaheb Deshmukh Arts, Commerce & Science College, Bhadgaon Dist-Jalgaon 424105

www.srndcollege.org.in www.srndcelibrary.in bhadgaoncollege@yahoo.com Hon'ble. Nanasaheb S.O.Wagh Chairman

NAAC Re- Accredited Grade - 'B' Phone No. (02596)213364 Fax No. (02596) 213464

Dr. N.N.Gaikwad (M.A. Ph.D.)

Principal

Name of Activity: Faculty Exchange Program

Number of Participant: 28

Date: 02.10.2020

Co-ordinator: Dr. C. S. Patil

Resource person: Prashant S. Deshmukh (ARB Garud College

Shendurni) Report of Event:

Under the faculty exchange program Dr. Prashant Deshmukh ARB Garud College Shendurni.

Has delivered the lecture on Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti. He guided the students on truth, non-violence and the principles of Mahatma Gandhi

STORY OF THE STORY

PRINCIPAL

SAU. RAJANITAI NANASAHEB DESHMUKH
ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLECT
BHADGAON DIST. JALGAON (424165)

## P.T.C. Education Society's Saus Rajantial Nanasaheb Deshmulsh Artis, Commerce & Science College, Bloodgaon Dist Jalgaon 424105 www.srndcollege.org.in www.srndcelibrary.in bhadgaoncollege@yahoo.com Hon'ble. Nanasaheb S.O.Wagh Chairman Principal

Faculty Exchange Program date: 02.10.2020





PRINCIPAL
SAU. RAJANITAI NANASAHEB DESHMUKH
ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLECP
BHADGAON DIST. JALGAON (424165)